

\220
SLP(C)No. 10115 OF 2001
ITEM No.34

Court No. 8

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10115/2001

From the Judgment and Order dated 12.2.2001 in CWP No.962/2001 of The High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RATTAN PRAKASH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 03/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.,
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.,
Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T...J.

.SP2

List after summer vacation for final disposal.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar