

\230

SLP(C)No. 10115 OF 2001
ITEM No.204

Court No. 7

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10115/2001
(From the judgment and order dated 12/02/01 in CWP 962/01
of the HIGH COURT OF Delhi at New Delhi)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RATTAN PRAKASH
(With prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG. (N.P.)
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that though the respondent was conferred temporary status, but that was subject to the outcome of this petition. Learned counsel further submits that the points in issue cover in favour of the petitioner by judgment of this Court in Union of India and another Vs. Mohan Pal and others, (2002) 4 SCC 573. The petitioner has though placed on record a copy of Casual Labourers (Grant of Temporary Status and Regularisation) Scheme of the Department of Telecommunication, 1989, but has not placed on record the 1993 Scheme and seeks four weeks' time to place the same on record. Let the said Scheme be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(P.D. Balodi) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master