

SLP(C)No. 10115 OF 2001
ITEM No.201Court No. 6

SECTION XV

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10115/2001

[From the judgment & order dt.12.2.2001 in CWP 962/2001 of The
High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RATTAN PRAKASH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 22/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.
M/s Sanjay R.Hegde,SN Terdol,P. Parmeswaran,Advs.

For Respondent (s) M/s Naresh Kaushik,Shilpa Chohan,L. Kaushik,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the order dated 25th July, 2001 granting temporary status to the respondent, though subject to outcome of this S.L.P., we do not think that having regard to the individual case of the respondent it is a case which calls for our interference in exercise of power granted under Article 136 of the Constitution. The question whether there is any difference or not in the 1989 and 1993 schemes on account of the different terminology used in Clause 3 thereof is left open to be decided in some other case.

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master